Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office ox 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
111				Attorney Docket No. 143012						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party(ies): Masayuki MTYAWAKI Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): CLARION CO., LTD. 35-2, HAKUSAN 5-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	Ø	Assignment	Merger							
		Security Agreement	Change of Name							
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: October 16, 2	2009							
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 29/34	15,122	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?									
	C.	Title of Application: <u>HAND</u>	HELD COMPUTER TI	TERMINAL						
5.		ne and address of party to whom co	_	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20-4850 6400	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To to original Jam	tement and signature. the best-of my knowledge and believed and belie	3	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: December 10, 2009						

PATENT REEL: 023634 FRAME: 0206

					7000 T (F2	910-US	
	•	<i>(</i> () 3.	ASSIGNMI			/	
	<u>.</u> .						
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)			(6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)		(8)			
		.00) and other good and valua to assign, and hereby does as:	able consideration sign, transfer and				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) C	larion Co., Ltd.				
(10)							
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11) <u> </u>	HANDHELD COMPUTE	R TERMINAL			
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	 (Attorney	Docket No.	**	<u> </u>		
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No						
		on even da	ate herewith or		ro- p in the Onion E	nates of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)					
		(12) On	October 16, 2	009			
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial	29/345,	122		
	Identification for	Number		29/345,	122		
	filed applications	filed	on October 9,	2009	<u> </u>		
any ap the As: claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif	applications for the inventionations and patents as the Assis plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the International experiments of the International experiments of the United States resulting the to convey the entire interest that this assignment is before that the convey the entire interest that this assignment is before that the convey the entire interest that this assignment is before that the convey the entire interest that this assignment is before that that may be necessary attention of this document.	n, and any par gnee may dec- ces to execute ivision thereo- in obtaining e- ces to execute onal Conventi- ces to perform ited States par- norizes and re- g from said ap at herein assig- inding on him by grants the or desirable i	tent(s) issuing thereon, and a m necessary. all papers necessary in config. or any patent or reissue at vidence and going forward all papers and documents at ion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which need to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of oplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exe and his heirs, successors, affirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the insulations.	also to execute separated in the plication with any into pplication based the with such interference of perform any act will all Property or similarly be necessary to the U.S. Patent and ignee, as Assignee occuted, and will not essigns and legal reput, PLC the power to studes of the United Students.	erference which may be declared, for the invention, and to be, which may be necessary in co ar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm to trademark Office to issue are f the entire interest, and cove execute, any agreements in coresentatives. insert on this assignment any states Patent and Trademark Offices.	or with such red concerning o cooperate with ennection with ey reissue or ey and all Letters mants that he has onflict herewith,	
			idersigned on the date(s) o				
Date	October 16, 200	9	Inventor Signature	Masayuk	i Miyanati	(SEAL)	
Date				•			
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
		-					
If neith	nns assignment should be ner, then it should be signed b	efore at least	two witnesses who also sion	here:	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs		
Date	October 16, 200	9	Witness	Vasuhi	ko Klatsumoto i-koyata PATEN		
Date	October 16, 200		Witness	Cafteren	i- Country		
		-		4 - V LACAM	* PATEN	T	

RECORDED: 12/10/2009

REEL: 023634 FRAME: 0207